Spink County Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
Spink County Commission Meeting Room
210 E 7™ Ave (2™ floor)
Redfield, SD

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82290233678?pwd=bHpO0TEFpPUEZIR2pvR3INTGVVcU01Zz09

Meeting 1D: 822 9023 3678
Password: 317980
Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US

Thursday, June 4, 2020

AM
8:30

8:35
8:40
8:50
9:15

9:30
9:45

10:00

10:20

10:30

Open Meeting

Roll Call

Adopt Agenda

Approve minutes of May 19, 2020

Public Comment
Larry Tebben, Emergency Manager — HLS grant money
Canvass Primary Election

Jeff Haessig, Highway Superintendent — Specification for Shop Repair; 2020 Bridge Funding Agreement;
Engineering Services Agreement

Mike Sanger, Spink County Ambulance — Budget Request
Frank Krumm, Sheriff — Update; 911 Recorder

Planning & Zoning

Approve the Agenda

Approve Minutes April 14th, 2020

Variance - John Mitchell located at Original Block 4 Lots 5 & 6 Brentford City, to build a house addition which
will be closer to the lot line than what the Spink County Zoning Ordinance allows.

Variance - Meagan Bishop located at Hahn’s 3rd Block 1 W % of Lot 2 & all of Lot 3, to build a deck which will
be closer to the lot line than what the Spink County Zoning Ordinance allows.

Any other business deemed necessary

Nuisance Property Update

Vic Fischbach, States Attorney — Update of Activities

Other Business:
1) Director of Equalization — Equipment Purchase
2) Abatement Applications
3) County Buildings — Continued Operations
4) Contract Renewals
5) Welfare Application

Correspondence

Reports Approved

Bills Allowed

Committee Reports:

Expense Requests

Personnel — Hire/Terminate

Operating Transfers

Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue
Any other business deemed necessary

Public Notices

PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING WEDNESDAY AT 5:00

PM



